FORM PTO-1594 1 31 02



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101313886 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patchts and Trademants. Vican record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(jes): Charles Debbas Ergo Pen, Inc. Internal Address: _ [] Individual(s) Association 2550 9th Street, Suite 210B Street Address: ____ [] General [] Limited Partnership ____Partnership Corporation - State California City: __ Berkeley [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying State: <u>CA</u> Zip: _ 94710 party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Individual(s) citizenship___ U.S.A. [] Association [X] Assignment [] Merger] General Partnership [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Limited Partnership [] Other ___ [] Corporation - State [] Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Dates February 18, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? [] Yes [] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/773,825 75/772,930 75/773,827 75/856,812 75/773,383 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: Karen S. Smith, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ <u>160.00</u> Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST [] Previously submitted ALBRITTON & HERBERT, LLP [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: SUITE 3400 8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER overpayment to the above deposit account. City: ___ SAN FRANCISCO Our Order No. TA-63115/KSS State: CA Zip: 94111-4187 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen S. Smith February 23, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000267 061300 75772930 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 04/10/2000 TTDN11 Box Assignments

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH File No. TA63115-2,-3.-4.-5.-6/KSS 1010575

Washington, DC 20231

Docket Nos.: TA-63115-2,-3,-4,-5,-6/RBC/KSS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Ergo Pen, Inc.**, a California corporation, is the owner of certain trademarks and United States trademark applications including ERGO TROPICAL, ERGO POLAR, ERGO SPORT, ERGO KEET and WRITE FIT, U.S. Serial Nos. 75/772,930; 75/773,827; 75/773,383, 75/773,825 and 75/856,812, respectively.

Whereas, **Charles Debbas**, an individual having a business address at 2550 9th Street, Suite 210B, Berkeley, California, who is also Chief Executive Officer of **Ergo Pen, Inc.**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications owned by **Ergo Pen, Inc.** and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by Ergo Pen, Inc. from Charles Debbas, the receipt of which in full is hereby acknowledged by Ergo Pen, Inc.;

Ergo Pen, Inc. hereby assigns over to Charles Debbas any and all rights, title and interest Ergo Pen, Inc. may have in or to the trademarks and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, this Assignment to take effect as of February 23, 2000.

ERGO PEN, INC.

Date: 2/15/00

RECORDED: 03/02/2000

Charles Debbas, Chief Executive Officer

1010121

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0268